

Prepared by gc			Solicitation No.: B-16-001-GC Contract No.: C-16-003-GC SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS Gonzales County Sturn Well Construction Project Job No. 15-0130 10:00 A.M. February 3, 2016			Weisinger Incorporated PO BOX 2848 Comrow, TX 77305		McKinley Drilling 5400 New Hwy 90 West San Antonio, TX 78227		Layne Christensen Company 5931 Brittonmore Rd Houston, TX 77041	
PROPOSAL:											
TIME & DATE:											
Part 1: Production Well Construction Item No.			Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	2,400	LF			Drill Pilot Hole	\$95.00	\$228,000.00	\$72.00	\$172,800.00	\$117.00	\$280,800.00
2	1	EA			Pilot Hole Geophysical Logging Suite	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$12,707.00	\$12,707.00
3	150	FT			Abandonment of Pilot Borehole	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00
4	1,950	LF			Ream Upper Pilot Hole to Minimum 24-inch Diameter	\$35.00	\$68,250.00	\$160.00	\$312,000.00	\$70.00	\$136,500.00
5	1	EA			Continuous Alignment and Caliper Survey of 24-inch Reamed Borehole	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$6,593.00	\$6,593.00
6	1,950	LF			Furnish and Install 18-Inch Nominal Diameter ASTM A53, Grade B Steel Casing	\$60.00	\$117,000.00	\$62.00	\$120,900.00	\$66.00	\$128,700.00
7	1,950	LF			Furnish and Emplace API Class A Cement with Approved Additives	\$35.00	\$68,250.00	\$32.00	\$62,400.00	\$25.00	\$48,750.00
8	300	LF			Underream Lower Pilot Hole to a Minimum Nominal 20-Inch Diameter	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00	\$137.00	\$41,100.00
9	1	EA			Caliper Survey of Underreamed Borehole	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,887.00	\$5,887.00
10	250	LF			Furnish and Install 10-Inch Nominal Diameter, Continuous-Slot, Wire-Wrapped, Pipe-Based, Stainless Steel Screen	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$280.00	\$70,000.00	\$206.00	\$51,500.00
11	150	LF			Furnish and Install 10-inch Nominal Diameter, AISI Type 304 Stainless Steel Blank Pipe	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$153.00	\$22,950.00
12	400	LF			Furnish and Emplace Filter Pack	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$110.00	\$44,000.00	\$97.00	\$38,800.00
13	1	EA			Furnish, Install, and Remove Temporary Piping, and Valves, to Convey Development and Pumping Test Water to Discharge Point	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$68,458.00	\$68,458.00
14	1	EA			Well Development, Step Tests, Constant-Discharge Pumping Test, and Recovery	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$81,650.00	\$81,650.00	\$98,601.00	\$98,601.00
15	1	EA			Water Quality Sampling and Analysis	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,014.00	\$3,014.00
16	1	EA			Well Disinfection	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,131.00	\$12,131.00
17	1	EA			Final Well Color Video	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,176.00	\$2,176.00
18	36	HR			Standby Time at the Direction of the Engineer	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$303.00	\$10,908.00
19	24	HR			Additional Hours of Pumping for Constant Discharge Pumping Test	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$239.00	\$5,736.00
20	1	EA			Furnish and Install One Submersible Pump, 1,000 gpm, at 200 feet Total Dynamic Head, Bronze or Stainless Impellers with a 75 H.P. Motor	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$59,160.00	\$59,160.00	\$63,440.00	\$63,440.00
21	1	LS			Furnish and Install all Wiring, Electrical Equipment, and Conduit for to the incoming power, make operational	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$49,875.00	\$49,875.00	\$39,082.00	\$39,082.00
Part 1: Production Well Construction TOTAL							\$741,250.00		\$1,124,135.00		\$1,082,033.00
Part 2: Site Work Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1	EA	Erosion Control			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,176.00	\$7,176.00
2	1	EA	Temporary Sediment Control Fence			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,118.00	\$8,118.00
Part 2: Site Work TOTAL							\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$15,294.00
Part 1 and Part 2 TOTAL							\$744,250.00		\$1,127,135.00		\$1,097,327.00
Part 3: Mobilization Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1	EA	Mobilization/Demobilization for Parts 1 and 2. The sum of Part 3 shall not exceed ten percent (10%) of the Total Price (Part 1 and Part 2). In the event of a discrepancy between the written percentage and dollar amount shown for Project Mobilization / Demobilization, the written percentage will govern. If the percentage written exceeds the allowable maximum stated for mobilization, SAWS reserves the right to cap the amount at the percentages shown and adjust the extensions of the proposal price items accordingly.			8.73%	\$65,000.00	6.12%	\$69,000.00	9.02%	\$99,026.00
TOTAL BASE PRICE (Parts 1, 2, and 3)							\$809,250.00		\$1,196,135.00		\$1,196,353.00
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE							150		150		150

Prepared by ge			Solicitation No.: B-16-001-GC Contract No.: C-16-003-GC SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS Gonzales County Saturn Well Construction Project Job No. 15-0130 10:00 A.M. February 3, 2016			Bull's Eye Services, LLC. PO BOX 1973 Dilley, TX 78017		Alsay Incorporated 3359 S.E. Loop 410 San Antonio, TX 78222		Hydro Resources Mid-Cont. 2245 Texas Drive, Suite 250 Sugar Land, TX 77479	
PROPOSAL:											
TIME & DATE:											
Part 1: Construction Well	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	2,400	LF	Drill Pilot Hole	\$83.37	\$200,076.00	\$90.00	\$216,000.00	\$150.00	\$360,000.00		
2	1	EA	Pilot Hole Geophysical Logging Suite	\$17,374.00	\$17,374.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
3	150	FT	Abandonment of Pilot Borehole	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00		
4	1,950	LF	Ream Upper Pilot Hole to Minimum 24-inch Diameter	\$68.60	\$133,770.00	\$200.00	\$390,000.00	\$125.00	\$243,750.00		
5	1	EA	Continuous Alignment and Caliper Survey of 24-inch Reamed Borehole	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
6	1,950	LF	Furnish and Install 18-Inch Nominal Diameter ASTM A53, Grade B Steel Casing	\$95.17	\$185,581.50	\$55.00	\$107,250.00	\$100.00	\$195,000.00		
7	1,950	LF	Furnish and Emplace API Class A Cement with Approved Additives	\$27.70	\$54,015.00	\$40.00	\$78,000.00	\$42.00	\$81,900.00		
8	300	LF	Underream Lower Pilot Hole to a Minimum Nominal 20-Inch Diameter	\$204.79	\$61,437.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00		
9	1	EA	Caliper Survey of Underreamed Borehole	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
10	250	LF	Furnish and Install 10-Inch Nominal Diameter, Continuous-Slot, Wire-Wrapped, Pipe-Based, Stainless Steel Screen	\$330.00	\$82,500.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$300.00	\$75,000.00		
11	150	LF	Furnish and Install 10-inch Nominal Diameter, AISI Type 304 Stainless Steel Blank Pipe	\$352.28	\$52,842.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$325.00	\$48,750.00		
12	400	LF	Furnish and Emplace Filter Pack	\$111.60	\$44,640.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00		
13	1	EA	Furnish, Install, and Remove Temporary Piping, and Valves, to Convey Development and Pumping Test Water to Discharge Point	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		
14	1	EA	Well Development, Step Tests, Constant-Discharge Pumping Test, and Recovery	\$186,500.00	\$186,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
15	1	EA	Water Quality Sampling and Analysis	\$2,844.25	\$2,844.25	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
16	1	EA	Well Disinfection	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
17	1	EA	Final Well Color Video	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
18	36	HR	Standby Time at the Direction of the Engineer	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00		
19	24	HR	Additional Hours of Pumping for Constant Discharge Pumping Test	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00		
20	1	EA	Furnish and Install One Submersible Pump, 1,000 gpm, at 200 feet Total Dynamic Head, Bronze or Stainless Impellers with a 75 H.P. Motor	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00		
21	1	LS	Furnish and Install all Wiring, Electrical Equipment, and Conduit for to the incoming power, make operational	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
Part 1: Production Well Construction TOTAL					\$1,121,429.75		\$1,114,350.00		\$1,494,400.00		
Part 2: Site Work	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1	EA	Erosion Control	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		
2	1	EA	Temporary Sediment Control Fence	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
Part 2: Site Work TOTAL					\$2,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$32,000.00		
Part 1 and Part 2 TOTAL					\$1,123,429.75		\$1,117,350.00		\$1,526,400.00		
Part 3: Mobilization	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1	EA	Mobilization/Demobilization for Parts 1 and 2. The sum of Part 3 shall not exceed ten percent (10%) of the Total Price (Part 1 and Part 2). In the event of a discrepancy between the written percentage and dollar amount shown for Project Mobilization / Demobilization, the written percentage will govern. If the percentage written exceeds the allowable maximum stated for mobilization, SAWS reserves the right to cap the amount at the percentages shown and adjust the extensions of the proposal price items accordingly.	7.83%	\$88,000.00	8.95%	\$100,000.00	9.83%	\$150,000.00		
TOTAL BASE PRICE (Parts 1, 2, and 3)					\$1,211,429.75		\$1,217,350.00		\$1,676,400.00		
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE					150		150		150		